
�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid End Date/Time 25-07-2025 20:00:00

�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

25-07-2025 20:30:00

�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश  वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Coal

�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम/Department Name Coal India Limited

संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम/Organisation Name Central Coalfields Limited

काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम /Office Name Central Coalfields Limited Ranchi Jharkhand

व&तुव&तु  'णेी'णेी  /Item Category

Handling ,Transport and Other Mining Services - Percentage
quote based - Handling & Transport Service, Loading and
Transportation of 5 lakh Te coal from surface Coal stock of
Kabribad OCP to Siding of Giridih Area for a period of 5
years

अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  /Contract Period  5 Year(s)

एमएसएमईएमएसएमई केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष.वष. औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट 4दान4दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप&टाट%अप केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष.वष. औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट 4दान4दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व5ेता�व5ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

7या7या  आपआप  िन�वदाकार9िन�वदाकार9  :ारा:ारा  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  गएगए  द&तावेज़9द&तावेज़9  कोको
िन�वदािन�वदा  म<म<  भागभाग  लेनेलेने  वालेवाले  सभीसभी  िन�वदाकार9िन�वदाकार9  कोको  ;दखाना;दखाना
चाहतेचाहते  ह>ह>? ? संदभ%संदभ%  मेनूमेनू  हैहै/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड�बड  लगानेलगाने  क�क�  समयसमय--सीमासीमा  बढ़ानेबढ़ाने  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  CयूनतमCयूनतम
सहभागीसहभागी  �व5ेताओं�व5ेताओं  क�क�  संDयासंDया।। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

3

 

�बड संDया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6438533
;दनांक /Dated: 10-07-2025

�बड�बड  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 14



;दन9;दन9  क�क�  संDयासंDया, , MजनकेMजनके  िलएिलए  �बड�बड  लगानेलगाने  क�क�  समयसमय--सीमासीमा
बढ़ाईबढ़ाई  जाएगीजाएगी। / । / Number  of  days  for  which  Bid
would  be  auto--extended

7

�बड�बड  सेसे  Oरवस%Oरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;5यस;5य  ;कया;कया/Bid to RA enabled No

5ेता5ेता  केके  िलएिलए  उपलQधउपलQध  आईट�सीआईट�सी/ITC available to
buyer

Yes

�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूRयांकनमूRयांकन  केके  दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  &पTीकरण&पTीकरण  हेतुहेतु
अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय  /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

7 Days

अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूRयमूRय  /Estimated Bid Value 26367100

मूRयांकनमूRयांकन  पUितपUित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण/EMD Detail

एडवाईजर� ब>क/Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ईएमड� रािश/EMD Amount 66000

ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण  /ePBG Detail

आवBयकता/Required No

(a). जेम क� शत. के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इWछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द&तावेज़ 4&तुत करने है। एमएसई
केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व&तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  ह>। YयापाOरय9 को इस नीित के दायरे से
बाहर रखा गया है।/EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document
for the relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and
Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy.

(b).ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथZ के प[ म< होनी चा;हए। / EMD & Performance securityshould be
in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

लाभाथZलाभाथZ  /Beneficiary : 
General Manager, Giridih Area
Central Coalfields Limited Ranchi Jharkhand, COAL INDIA LIMITED, Central Coalfields Limited, Ministry of Coal
(Girish Kumar Rathor)

�वभाजन�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं ;कया गया/Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन/MII Compliance

2 / 14



एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance Yes

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

If the buyer has mentioned MSE purchase preference in ATC then service provider is required to upload
necessary documents for MSE purchase preference for verification by the buyer during evaluation.

ए7सेलए7सेल  म<म<  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवBयकताआवBयकता  /Excel Upload Required :

Bid Confirmation Sheet - 1752143328.xlsx

अितOर\अितOर\  यो]यतायो]यता / /आवBयकआवBयक  डेटाडेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

Scope of Work:1752142477.pdf

Terms and Conditions to be mentioned by Buyer for bidders to participate:1752142559.pdf

Handling ,Transport And Other Mining Services - Percentage Quote Based - Handling
& Transport Service, Loading And Transportation Of 5 Lakh Te Coal From Surface Coal
Stock Of Kabribad OCP To Siding Of Giridih Area For A Period Of 5 Years ( 1 )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Tयाँ�विश�Tयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/
Specificati

on
मूRयमूRय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

SOR Items Handling & Transport Service , Loading and Transportation of 5 lakh Te coal from surface Coal
stock of Kabribad OCP to Siding of Giridih Area for a period of 5 years

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  5े;डट5े;डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी))  तथातथा  Oरवस%Oरवस%  4भार4भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम))/Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  5े;डट5े;डट  /ITC on GST जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकरउपकर  करकर  5े;डट5े;डट  /ITC on GST Cess

100% NA

अितOर\अितOर\  �विश�T�विश�T  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो;ट̀गOरपो;ट̀ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JulQ325/bidding/excel/bid-8072994/1752143328.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JulQ325/bidding/biddoc/bid-8072994/1752142477.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JulQ325/bidding/biddoc/bid-8072994/1752142559.pdf


5.सं.5.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो;ट̀गOरपो;ट̀ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधन9संसाधन9 क�क� मा ामा ा

/ Project
based (to be

kept as 1)

अितOर\अितOर\ आवBयकताआवBयकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 Tanmaya Kumar
Patra

815311,Office of GM Giridih,
Beniadih, Giridih - 815311 1

Base Value in INR
(inclusive of all
taxes) : 26367100

5ेता5ेता  :ारा:ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतcशतc/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

EMD/Bid Security:
i) The Bidder shall furnish, as part of his bid, a Bid Security/Earnest Money 

as deliberated below: -
 
Earnest Money/ Bid Security is 1.25 % of the annualized value of estima
ted cost/estimated cost whichever is less, rounded off to next hundred r
upees subject to maximum of Rs.50 Lakhs. 

 
The bidder has to submit the EMD/Bid Security in CIL/Subsidiary’s desig
nated account either through net-banking from designated Bank(s) or t
hrough NEFT/RTGS from any scheduled Bank(s), only. The details of whi
ch is as follows:
 

Name of beneficiary
and  details

Name CCL LTD GIRIDIH

Bank A/C no. of beneficia
ry

00000011578912
010
 

IFSC Code SBIN0005779

Beneficiary’s Bank, 
Branch and Address

Beneficiary’s  Bank State Bank of In
dia

Branch and Address MAHESHLUNDI (
05779), GIRIDIH

 
The Bidders will upload the proof of submission of EMD/Bid Security in t
he bid including transaction Id/Number/UTR.

 
In online payment of EMD/Bid Security, if the payment is made by the B
idder within the last date & time of bid submission but not received by t
he Company within the specified period due to any reason then the bid 

4 / 14



will not be accepted. However, the EMD/Bid Security will be refunded b
ack to the Bidder.
 
Bidder will have to make the payment of EMD through ONLINE mode on
ly. No Offline mode of Payment of EMD/Bid security shall be applicable 
and acceptable.

Scanned copies of documents as per following table are to be uploaded by 
all bidders during submission of bid:
 

Sl. No. Eligibility Criteria Information t
o be furnishe
d by bidder i
n Bid Submis
sion Confirm
ation Sheet

Scanned copy of docume
nts, to be uploaded by in 
support of information/ d
eclaration furnished by t
he bidders against
Eligibility Criteria as Conf
irmatory Document

1. Bid Submission Confirma
tion Sheet

Bidders are
required to sub
mit the duly fill
ed Bid Submis
sion Confirmati
on Sheet in .pd
f format under 
Section “Bid C
onfirmation Sh
eet for Technic
al Evaluation”.
The bid submis
sion confirmati
on sheet provi
ded by buyer i
n secured .xls f
ormat.

The scanned copy of docum
ents will be verified against t
he data furnished in the Bid 
Submission Confirmation
Sheet.

Any Bid not accompanied by 
a Bid Submission Confirmati
on (BSC) Sheet or if BSC is fo
und tampered, i.e., GTE and 
Work Experience, Working C
apital etc., the Bid shall be c
onsidered as nonresponsive 
and is liable for rejection.

2. Bank Mandate Confirmation i
n the form of Y
es/No for poss
essing the sup
porting docum
ents

Bidders are required to subm
it the duly filled Bank Manda
te as per format given at An
nexure VI.

3. The work experience: The
Bidder must have experienc
e of works (includes complet
ed / ongoing) of similar natu
re valuing 50 % of the annu
alized estimated value of th
e work put to tender (for per
iod of completion over 1 yea
r) / 50 % of the estimated v
alue of the work (for comple
tion period up to one year) p
ut to Tender in any year (co

1. Start date
of the year f
or which wor
k experience
of Bidder is t
o be conside
red for eligib
ility.
2 . Start date
& end date o
f each qualif

For work experience, Bid
ders are required to sub
mit Work Experience Cer
tificate issued by the em
ployer against the experi
ence of similar work cont
aining all the information
as sought on-line.
Work order, BOQ, TDS etc. m
ay be sought during clarifica
tion or along with deficient d

5 / 14



nsecutive 365 days) during l
ast 7 (seven) years ending l
ast day of month previous t
o the one in which bid applic
ations are invited.

ying experie
nce (similar 
nature)
3. Work Orde
r Number/Ag
reement Nu
mber of eac
h experience
4. Name & a
ddress of Em
ployer/Work 
Order Issuin
g authority o
f each experi
ence
5 . Percentag
e (%) share 
of each expe
rience (In ca
se the experi
ence has be
en earned b
y the Bidder 
as a partner 
in a Joint Ve
nture / Cons
ortium firm/p
artnership fir
m then the p
roportionate 
value of exp
erience in pr
oportion to a
ctual share o
f Bidder in th
at Joint Vent
ure / Consort
ium firm/ par
tnership firm
will be consi
dered agains
t eligibility el
se it shall be
taken as 100
%).
6 . Executed 
Value of wor
k against ea
ch experienc
e.

ocuments, if felt necessary b
y the Tender Committee.

6 / 14



In case the Bid
der is a Joint V
enture / Conso
rtium, the wor
k experience o
f any one, two 
or three of the 
individual part
ners of Joint Ve
nture / Consort
ium or the Join
t Venture / Con
sortium itself 
may be furnish
ed as the work
experience of t
he Bidder.

4. The availability of wo
rking capital
Evidence of possessing
adequate working capital (a
t least 20% of the “Annualiz
ed value or Estimated value 
whichever is less” of this wo
rk) inclusive of access to lin
es of credit and availability 
of other financial resources 
to meet the requirement. Th
e Bidder should posses the 
working capital within three 
months prior to the date of 
opening of tender.

1 . Amount of
available wo
rking capital 
inclusive of li
nes of credit 
and
availability o
f other finan
cial resource
s.
2 . Date on w
hich the Bidd
er possesses
the required 
working capi
tal.
3. Date of iss
ue of W.C. C
ertificate by 
CA.
4 . Name of t
he Chartered
Accountant (
CA).
5 . Membersh
ip Number of
CA who certi
fies the Bidd
er's working 
capital.
6. In case of J
oint Venture 
/ Consortium

Certificate of working ca
pital issued by a Practici
ng Chartered Accountant
having a membership nu
mber with Institute of Ch
artered Accountants of I
ndia containing the infor
mation as furnished by B
idder on-line with UDIN.

7 / 14



, the require
ment of Wor
king Capital 
under this cl
ause shall b
e met as per
following pro
portion:
· The lead m
ember shall 
have to poss
ess at least 
50% share in
the required 
Working Cap
ital in order t
o qualify in t
his tender.
All other me
mbers shall 
have to poss
ess at least 
25% share in
the required 
Working Cap
ital, in order 
to qualify in t
his tender.

5. Integrity Pact (As applica
ble)

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

Bidders are required to a
ccept the pre-contract int
egrity pact as available i
n the Bid document thro
ugh Bid Submission Confi
rmation Sheet. This will b
e signed by the authorize
d signatory of the Bidder 
(s) with name, designatio
n and seal of the Compa
ny at time of execution o
f formal agreement. In ca
se of Partnership Firms/J
V/Consortium all partners
shall sign at the time of a
greement.

8 / 14



6. Code of Integrity for Publ
ic Procurement (CIPP)

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

Bidders are required to a
ccept the CIPP as availab
le in the Bid document th
rough Bid Submission Co
nfirmation Sheet. This wil
l be signed by the authori
zed signatory of the Bidd
er (s) with name, designa
tion and seal of the Com
pany at time of executio
n of formal agreement. I
n case of Partnership Fir
ms/JV/Consortium all part
ners shall sign at the tim
e of agreement.

7. Public Procurement (Pref
erence to Make in India) 
for “Local supplier”.

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

i) If the estimated value 
of Procurement is less th
an or equal to Rs.10 cror
es, the ‘Class-I Local Sup
plier’ / ‘Class-II Local Sup
plier’ shall indicate the p
ercentage of local conten
t and provide self-certific
ation (Annexure – IX) tha
t the item offered meets 
the local content require
ment for Class-I Local Su
pplier’ / ‘Class-II Local Su
pplier’, as the case may 
be. They shall also give d
etails of the location(s) at
which the local value add
ition is made.
ii) If the estimated value 
of procurement is more t
han Rs. 10 crores, the ‘Cl
ass-I Local Supplier’ / ‘Cla
ss-II Local Supplier’ shall 
submit a certificate (Ann
exure – IX A) with UDIN fr
om the statutory auditor 
or cost auditor of the co
mpany (in case of compa
nies) or from a practicing
cost accountant or practi
cing chartered account (i
n respect of suppliers oth
er than companies) givin
g the percentage of local
content.

9 / 14



8. An Undertaking on their lett
er head regarding relatives 
as employees of company (i
n case of partnership firm / J
oint Venture / Consortium), l
ocal supplier status of the Bi
dder etc. as per the format 
given in Annexure IX.

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

Bidders are required to s
ubmit the duly filled Und
ertaking as per format gi
ven at Annexure IX.

9. Fleet requirement:
The Bidder is required to de
ploy matching equipments/ 
tippers/ pay loaders as per 
ATC / Bid Document either o
wned or hired.

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No as u
nconditional 
acceptance i
n GTE

NIL

10. Legal Status of the bidde
r

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

Any one of the following 
documents:
1. Affidavit or any other d
ocument to prove propri
etorship/Individual status
of the Bidder.
2.Partnership deed conta
ining name of partners
3.Memorandum & Article
of Association with certifi
cate of incorporation con
taining name of Bidder
4. Board Resolution / Pow
er of Attorney or any sort
of legally acceptable doc
ument for the authority t
o submit the bid on behal
f of the Bidder.
The following documents
in respect of Legal Status
of a JV/Consortium Bidde
r shall be uploaded by th
e JV/Consortium Bidder:
i. Scanned copy of JV/Con
sortium Agreement conta
ining name of partners a
nd lead partner, Power of
Attorney to the lead part
ner and share of each pa
rtner.
ii. Board Resolution / Pow
er of attorney (As applica

10 / 14



ble) of the respective par
tners from the Board of D
irectors of the concerned
Company, or from the pa
rtners of the entity, or fro
m the proprietor, authori
zing the signatory of JV/ 
Consortium agreement o
n behalf of them.
iii. The document(s) (any
of them as applicable) re
garding legal status of all
the individual partners of
JV mentioned below:
a) Affidavit or any other 
document to prove Propr
ietorship/Individual statu
s of the Bidder.

OR
b) Partnership deed cont
aining name of partners.

OR
c) Memorandum & Article
of Association with certifi
cate of incorporation con
taining name of Bidder.

11. Permanent Account Num
ber (PAN)

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/NO for 
possessing t
he supportin
g documents

PAN card issued by Inco
me Tax department, Gov
t. of India (In case of Join
t Venture / Consortium, P
AN card for each Indian p
artner of Joint Venture / C
onsortium).

11 / 14



12. Goods and Services Tax 
(Not Applicable for Exem
pted Services)
The Bidder should be eit
her GST Registered Bidd
er under regular scheme

OR
GST Registered Bidder u
nder composition schem
e

OR
GST unregistered Bidder

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No reg
arding posse
ssing of requ
ired docume
nt as enliste
d in ATC/Bid 
Document wi
th respect to
GST status o
f the Bidder

The following documents
depending upon the stat
us w.r.to GST:
a) Status: GST registered
Bidder under regular sch
eme:
Document: GST Registrat
ion Certificate (i.e., GST i
dentification Number) iss
ued by appropriate autho
rity of India.
OR
b) Status: GST Registere
d Bidder under compositi
on scheme
Document: GST Registrat
ion Certificate (i.e., GST i
dentification Number) iss
ued by appropriate autho
rity of India.
OR
c) Status: GST unregister
ed Bidder:
Document: A Certificate
with UDIN from a practici
ng Chartered Accountant
having membership num
ber with Institute of Char
tered Accountants of Indi
a certifying that the Bidd
er is GST unregistered Bi
dder in compliance with t
he relevant GST rules of I
ndia.
[In case of Joint Venture / Co
nsortium, Bidder should sub
mit scanned copy of GST stat
us of Lead Partner only].

Note:
1. If turnover of Bidder e
xceeds exemption / thres
hold limit, the Bidder mu
st have GST registration 
as per GST Act and rules.

12 / 14



13. Letter of Bid and Undertakin
g regarding genuineness of t
he information furnished onl
ine and authenticity of the d
ocuments uploaded online i
n support of his eligibility as
per the format given in Ann
exure VII & VIII.

Confirmation
in the form o
f Yes/No for 
unconditiona
l acceptance
in GTE

NIL

 Note: Only one file in .pdf format can be uploaded against each eligibility criteria. A
ny additional/ other relevant documents to support the information/declaration furnis
hed by bidder in BSC/online against eligibility criteria may also be attached by the bi
dder in the same file to be uploaded against respective eligibility criteria.
.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific SLA

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

अ&वीकरणअ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

13 / 14

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jul/GEM_2025_B_6438533/CLM0010/ATC1_210c04d8-8831-4c6d-97901752143905664_rajiv.patel.docx
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jul/GEM_2025_B_6438533/CLM0014/SLA_46d3e5dc-13a0-4931-90211752143975942_rajiv.patel.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1
bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the सामाCय िनयम और शतc/General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in सामाCय िनयम और शतc/General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

जेम क� सामाCय शत. के खंड 26 के संदभ% म< भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म<
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म< �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स[म 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म< भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तhकाल समाi करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धCयवादधCयवाद/Thank You---

14 / 14

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250710
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/65173232124036

	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance
	एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता /Excel Upload Required :
	अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

	Handling ,Transport And Other Mining Services - Percentage Quote Based - Handling & Transport Service, Loading And Transportation Of 5 Lakh Te Coal From Surface Coal Stock Of Kabribad OCP To Siding Of Giridih Area For A Period Of 5 Years ( 1 )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


